

MACC 501 /2023  
CNR WBJP 01-00-3795-2023

Order No. 08  
dt.15.06.2024

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the OP No. 1 appears fresh vokalatnama alongwith a petition and prays for time for filing WS.

P.O. is on leave.

Postal AD returned as duly served.

None appered on behalf of OP 2 inspite of receiving of summons.

To 31 .07.2024 for app of OP 2/WS by OP 1.

DC by me

Judge MACT, ADJ.4<sup>th</sup> court  
Jalpaiguri  
In-charge